
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401500
DATE : 04.04.2024

REQ TITLE : TO PURCHASE SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 10.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401448

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700132810 PRESSURE LINE FILTER ELEMENT; PRT NUMBER:
1253066; TYPE: 0160 D 010BH3HC (UPGRADED
TYPE: 0160 D 010 BH4HC) ; MAKE: HYDAC
TECHNOLOGY
; GMBH;HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM NO: 02 232 982 0
3244181; HYDAC ORDER NO: 0001/278768;FOR V94.2
GT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM.

         2 EA

2 2700132811 REPAIR KIT FOR PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY;
REPAIR KIT-E DF...160 AFE 1.0/-V; PRT NUMBER:
302573; FOR TYPE: 0160 D 010 BH3HC (UPGRADED
 TYPE:0160 D 010 BH4HC) ; MAKE: HYDAC
TECHNOLOGY; GMBH; HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM NO:02
232 982 0 3244181; HYDAC ORDER NO: 0001/278768;
FO R
 V94.2 GTHYDRAULIC SYSTEM.

         2 EA

3 2700132812 RETURN LINE FILTER ELEMENT; PRT NUMBER:
1262991; TYPE: 0330 R 003 BN3HC;MAKE: HYDAC
TECHNOLOGY; GMBH; HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM NO: 02
232 9
82 03244181; HYDAC ORDER NO: 0001/278768; FOR
V94.2 GT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM.

         2 EA

4 2700132913 SEAL KIT FOR RETURN LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY;
SEAL KIT-E RF...330 D G/D L1.0 /-V; PRT NUMBER:

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401500
DATE : 04.04.2024

REQ TITLE : TO PURCHASE SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 10.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401448

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

00311702; TYPE: 0330 R 003 BN3HC ; MAKE: H
YDACTECHNOLOGY; GMBH; HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM
NO: 02 232 982 0 3244181; HYDACORDER NO:
0001/278768; FOR V94.2 GT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM.

5 3600003331 FILTER_AIR; ELEMENT MATERIAL: IMPREGNATED
PAPER; TYPE: TANK BREATHER;HOUSING
MATERIAL: GRP; CONNECTION: BSPP; MFR: HYDAC
TECH GMBH:
 MPN:BFP7G3W1.0: MFR: HYDAC TECH GMBH: MPN:
311525: ADDITIONAL INFO: COMPLETEASSY

         3 EA

6 2700132866 HYDRAULIC BLADDER ASSEMBLY, PART NUMBER:
236088, SIZE: 10L*7/8-14UNF/VG5NBR20/P460, MAKE:
HYDAC TECHNOLOGY, GMBH, SUITABLE FOR HYDR
AULICACCUMULATOR TYPE: SB330-10A1/112U-330A,
HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM NO: 02 232 9820 3244181,
HYDAC ORDER NO: 0001/278768, FOR V94.2 GT HY
DRAULIC SYSTEM.

         2 EA

7 2700132867 HYDRAULIC BLADDER SEAL KIT, PART NUMBER:
353621, TYPE: NBR*SB330/400/50010-50L, MAKE:
HYDAC TECHNOLOGY, GMBH, SUITABLE FOR
HYDRAULI
CACCUMULATOR TYPE: SB330-10A1/112U-330A,
HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM NO: 02 232 9820 3244181,

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401500
DATE : 04.04.2024

REQ TITLE : TO PURCHASE SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 10.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401448

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HYDAC ORDER NO: 0001/278768, FOR V94.2 GT
HYDR A
ULIC SYSTEM.

8 2700132868 HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR ANTI EXTRUSION
RING, PART NUMBER: 2105491, TYPE:GET-RING
330-10-50-1X2, MAKE: HYDAC TECHNOLOGY, GMBH,
SUITABL
E FORHYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR TYPE:
SB330-10A1/112U-330A, HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM
NO:02 232 982 0 3244181, HYDAC ORDER NO:
0001/278768, FOR
V94.2 GTHYDRAULIC SYSTEM.

         2 EA

9 2700132869 HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR OIL VALVE ASSEMBLY,
PART NUBER: 352572, TYPE:400-10-50*G2
P460NH/NBR , MAKE: HYDAC TECHNOLOGY, GMBH,
SUITABLE
 FORHYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR TYPE:
SB330-10A1/112U-330A, HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM
NO:02 232 982 0 3244181,HYDAC ORDER NO:
0001/278768, FOR V 9
4.2 GTHYDRAULIC SYSTEM.

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401500
DATE : 04.04.2024

REQ TITLE : TO PURCHASE SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 10.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401448

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
TO PURCHASE SPARES FOR GAS TURBINE (Siemens V94.2) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM..

VENDOR TO SUPPLY ORIGINAL ITEMS "HYDAC TECHNOLOGY, GERMANY" ONLY.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401500
DATE : 04.04.2024

REQ TITLE : TO PURCHASE SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0021 - H2 STORE - AWEER

CLOSING DATE : 10.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401448

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


